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Professional Directing Credits
Pollywog

The Red Dress

The Carr Trip Sucks

Memory

Directing Credits  

Playwriting

Alice in Wonderland

The Odyssey 

The Wizard of Oz

Arabian Nights

Free to Be You and Me

You're A Good Man Charlie Brown

Little Shop of Horrors

Community & Artist Residency Productions

The Lion King Kids

Aladdin Jr.

Jungle Book Jr. 

Jungle Book Jr.

Cinderella Jr.

The Aristocats

Directing Mentor Credits 

Our Stories Told

(OLJ) The Us in Justice

The New Victory Residency Performance

The New Victory Residency Performance

LifeStories, Memory, and Sharing 

LifeStories

Tell Your Story

Sharing Memory

Scenes from Our Lives

LifeStories, Memory, and Sharing

Writing and Sharing Through Memory

Memoir and Storytelling

New Plays for Young Audiences

University Settlement 

New Play Development

Jalopy Theatre

New York University

A Space Between Theatre Company

Piper Theatre Company

Spellbound Theatre Company 

 New Utrecht, BPL

UFT Charter School, NYC*

Manhattan International HS*

IS229, Bronx, NYC*

New Rochelle Library, New Rochelle, NY

Grand Central, New York Public Library (NYPL)*

 St. Agnes, NYPL*

 St. Agnes, NYPL*

Kings Highway, BPL*

Yorkville Library, NYPL*

KingsHighway,BPL*

Kingsbridge, NYPL*

PS362 DISNEY MUSICALS IN SCHOOLS (DMIS) 

PS33 DMIS

PS373 DMIS

PS214 DMIS

PS116 DMIS

PS315 DMIS

Creative Theatrics, Brooklyn, NY

Creative Theatrics

Creative Theatrics

Creative Theatrics

Kingsley Pines Camp, Maine

Kingsley Pines

Kingsley Pines

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

 -  Youth Theatre and Enrichment Programs

The Red Dress

Memory

Memory's Kiss

University Settlement & The Clemente Soto Velez Educational Center

 Spellbound Theatre Company at Jalopy Theatre

 Piper Theatre Company at The Old Stone House 

Training and Education
NEW YORK UNIVERSITY

BOSTON UNIVERSITY

M.A. Educational Theatre and Performance

B.F.A. Acting

*Co-directors : Lauren Jost (NYPL), Josh Matthews (Manhattan International), James Miles (UFT Charter School), Michael Lopez (BPL)


