ANNIE MONTGOMERY

www.anniemeekmontgomery.com

917.531.7470

anniemeekmontgomery@yahoo.com

Professional Directing Credits

Pollywog The Red Dress The Carr Trip Sucks Memory

New Plays for Young Audiences University Settlement New Play Development Jalopy Theatre New York University A Space Between Theatre Company Piper Theatre Company Spellbound Theatre Company

Directing Credits - Youth Theatre and Enrichment Programs

- Alice in Wonderland The Odyssey The Wizard of Oz Arabian Nights Free to Be You and Me You're A Good Man Charlie Brown Little Shop of Horrors
- Creative Theatrics, Brooklyn, NY Creative Theatrics Creative Theatrics Creative Theatrics Kingsley Pines Camp, Maine Kingsley Pines Kingsley Pines

Directing Mentor Credits

The Lion King Kids	PS362 DISNEY MUSICALS IN SCHOOLS (DMIS)	2015
Aladdin Jr.	PS33 DMIS	2014
Jungle Book Jr.	PS373 DMIS	2013
Jungle Book Jr.	PS214 DMIS	2012
Cinderella Jr.	PS116 DMIS	2011
The Aristocats	PS315 DMIS	2010

Community & Artist Residency Productions

Our Stories Told	New Utrecht, BPL	
(OLJ) The Us in Justice	UFT Charter School, NYC*	
The New Victory Residency Performance	Manhattan International HS*	
The New Victory Residency Performance	IS229, Bronx, NYC*	
	New Rochelle Library, New Rochelle, NY	
LifeStories, Memory, and Sharing	Grand Central, New York Public Library (NYPL)*	
LifeStories	St. Agnes, NYPL*	
Tell Your Story	St. Agnes, NYPL*	
Sharing Memory	Kings Highway, BPL*	
Scenes from Our Lives	Yorkville Library, NYPL*	
LifeStories, Memory, and Sharing		
Writing and Sharing Through Memory	KingsHighway,BPL*	
Memoir and Storytelling	Kingsbridge, NYPL*	

*Co-directors : Lauren Jost (NYPL), Josh Matthews (Manhattan International), James Miles (UFT Charter School), Michael Lopez (BPL)

Playwriting

The Red Dress Memory Memory's Kiss University Settlement & The Clemente Soto Velez Educational Center Spellbound Theatre Company at Jalopy Theatre Piper Theatre Company at The Old Stone House

Training and Education

NEW YORK UNIVERSITY BOSTON UNIVERSITY M.A. Educational Theatre and Performance B.F.A. Acting